



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

42 WRIT PETITION NO. 1943 OF 2024

**NANDLAL SHANKAR AJALKAR AND ANOTHER
VERSUS
THE UNION OF INDIA THROUGH ITS SECRETARY AND
OTHERS**

....
Mr Akash E. Madne, Advocate h/f Mr Ajeet B. Kale, Advocate for
Petitioners;

Mr S. S. Deve, Standing Counsel for Respondent Nos.1 and 4

Mr P. K. Lakhotiya, A.G.P. for Respondent Nos.2 and 3

**CORAM : RAVINDRA V. GHUGE
AND
R. M. JOSHI, JJ.**

DATE : 20th February, 2024

PER COURT:

1. Issue notice to the Respondents, returnable on 13/03/2024. The Standing Counsel for the Union of India waives service of notice on behalf of Respondent Nos.1 and 4. The learned A.G.P. waives service of notice on behalf of Respondent Nos.2 and 3.

2. All office objections shall be removed on or before 06/03/2024, failing which, this Petition shall stand dismissed without reference to the Court on 07/03/2024.

(R. M. JOSHI, J.)

(RAVINDRA V. GHUGE, J.)