

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION NO. 1943 OF 2024

Nandlal Shankar Ajalkar And Another

VERSUS

The Union Of India Through Its Secretary And Others

...

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Kale Ajeet B.

AGP for Respondent/State : Mr. N.S. Tekale

Advocate for Respondents/UOI : Mr. B.B. Kulkarni, Standing Counsel

Advocate for Respondent No.5 : Mr. S.S. Ladda (through V.C.)

...

CORAM : S.G. MEHARE &

S.G. CHAPALGAONKAR, JJ.

DATED : DECEMBER 17, 2024

PER COURT :

1. Tag this matter along with Writ Petition Nos. 11772 of 2023 and 12853 of 2023.
2. Stand over to 26.02.2025.

(S.G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.)

(S.G. MEHARE, J.)