



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION NO. 1943 OF 2024  
WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 11772 OF 2023  
WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 12853 OF 2023

Nandlal Shankar Ajalkar and Another ..PETITIONERS

VERSUS

Union of India and Others ..RESPONDENTS

....

Mr. A.B. Kale, Advocate for petitioners

Mr. B.B. Kulkarni, Standing Counsel for respondent nos. 1 and 4

Mr. P.K. Lakhotiya, A.G.P. for respondent nos.2 and 3

Mr. S.S. Ladda. Advocate for respondent no.5

....

CORAM : R.G. AVACHAT AND  
NEERAJ P. DHOTE, JJ

DATE : 11<sup>th</sup> JUNE, 2025

PER COURT :

1. Learned counsel appearing for Respondent No.5 seeks time.

2. Stand over to 25<sup>th</sup> June, 2025.

( NEERAJ P. DHOTE, J. )

( R.G. AVACHAT, J. )

SSD