

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

.....

Mr. P. S. Patil – Addl. G.P,  
Mr. S. K. Tambe – Addl.G.P,  
Mr. S.R. Yadav-Lonikar, AGP,  
Mrs. P. J. Bharad – AGP,  
Mr. P. K. Lakhotiya – AGP,  
Mr. A.A.A. Khan – AGP,

Mrs. Vaishali S. Chaudhari – AGP, for the State in the respective  
Petitions/Applications

.....

**CORAM : S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR  
AND**

**NEERAJ P DHOTE, JJ.**

**DATED : 25<sup>TH</sup> JUNE, 2025**

**PER COURT : -**

1. Due to paucity of time, the following matters are adjourned to the dates mentioned against them.
2. The interim relief/undertaking/statement, if any, shall continue till the next date.

Sr. No.	Matters	Next Date
1.	968 WRIT PETITION NO. 1053 OF 2024 969 WRIT PETITION NO. 1254 OF 2024 970 WRIT PETITION NO. 1552 OF 2024 971 WRIT PETITION NO. 1943 OF 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 11772 OF 2023 WRIT PETITION NO. 12853 OF 2023 973 WRIT PETITION NO. 3403 OF 2024	25.07.2025
2.	974 WRIT PETITION NO. 3410 OF 2024 986 WRIT PETITION NO. 7542 OF 2024 987 WRIT PETITION NO. 7582 OF 2024 989 WRIT PETITION NO. 9071 OF 2024 990 WRIT PETITION NO. 9207 OF 2024	28.07.2025

3.	991 WRIT PETITION NO. 9908 OF 2024 994 WRIT PETITION NO. 11095 OF 2024 995 WRIT PETITION NO. 11334 OF 2024 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11726 OF 2024 IN WP/11334/2024 997 WRIT PETITION NO. 11867 OF 2024 999 WRIT PETITION NO. 11937 OF 2024	29.07.2025
4.	1000 WRIT PETITION NO. 12002 OF 2024 1001 WRIT PETITION NO. 12191 OF 2024 1003 WRIT PETITION NO. 12729 OF 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 13293 OF 2024	30.07.2025

**[NEERAJ P. DHOTE]**  
JUDGE

**[S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR]**  
JUDGE