



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 1943 OF 2024**

Nandlal Shankar Ajalkar And Another  
**VERSUS**  
The Union Of India Through Its Secretary And Others

**WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 12853 OF 2023**

Mahavir Kanhaiyalal Jain And Another  
**VERSUS**  
The Union Of India Through Its Secretary And Others

**WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 11772 OF 2023**

Balkrushan Eknath Deshmukh  
**VERSUS**  
The Union Of India Through Tis Secretary And Others

Mr. V. M. Kagne, AGP for respondent-State

**CORAM : Smt. Vibha Kankanwadi &  
Hiten S. Venegavkar, JJ.**

**DATE : 01<sup>st</sup> October, 2025**

**PER COURT :-**

1. Learned Advocate for petitioners is absent. If he remains absent on the next date, the petition is liable to be dismissed.
2. Stand over to 21.11.2025.

**(Hiten S. Venegavkar, J.)**

**(Smt. Vibha Kankanwadi, J.)**

B. S. Joshi