



{1}

962-wp-1943-2024

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1943 OF 2024

Nandlal Shankar Ajalkar And Another

VERSUS

The Union Of India Through Its Secretary And Others

.....

**Ms. Mrunal Andhare h/f Mr. A.B. Kale, Advocate for the Petitioners
Mrs. V.S. Chaudhari, AGP for State**

.....

**CORAM : NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI AND
VAISHALI PATIL JADHAV, JJ.**

DATE : 11th MARCH, 2026

ORDER :

1. Learned advocate for the petitioner has filed leave note.
2. Stand over to 01.04.2026.

(VAISHALI PATIL JADHAV, J.)

(NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J.)